
276 CRIME AND DELINQUENCY 

of subjects who become useful and respected citizens. The Canadian Ticket-of-
Leave system has indeed proven well worth while from a humanitarian as well as 
from an economical standpoint. The following statement gives a report of the 
Ticket-of-Leave Section from its inauguration to Mar. 31,1946. 

No. 
Releasad on Ticket-of-Leave from penitentiaries 15,501 
Released on Ticket-of-Leave from gaols and reformatories of all classes 18,655 

Total Releases 34,156 

Revocations and cancellations of licences for failure to comply with conditions 941 
Forfeitures of licences on account of convictions of indictable offences 933 
Sentences completed on Ticket-of-Leave in good standing 31,833 
Sentences not yet completed 449 

Delinquent percentage '. 5.5 

Section 3.—Statistics of Corrective and Reformative 
Institutions 

On June 1, 1946, there were 24 corrective and reformative institutions in 
Canada with a total inmate population of 3,662; of this number 2,930 were males 
and 732 were females. Of the total number of institutions, 13 were for males and 
11 for females. 

5.—Inmates of Corrective and Reformative Institutions, by Age Groups, as at June 1, 
1946 

NOTE.—These institutions report at five-year intervals: figures given in this table are preliminary 
figures for the year 1946. 

Institutions and Age Group N . S . N . B . Que. Ont. Man. Sask. Alta. B.C. Total 

Institutions M. 
F . 

No. 

2 
2 

No. 

2 
1 

No. 

2 
2 

No. 

5 
3 

No. 

1 
1 

No. 

Nil 

No. 

Nil 
1 

No. 

1 
1 

No. 

13 
11 

Under 10 years M. 
F . 

10-14 " M. 
F . 

15-19 " M. 
F . 

20-24 " M. 
F . 

25-29 " M. 
F . 

30-34 " M. 
F . 

35-39 " M. 
F . 

40-44 " M. 
F . 

45-49 " M. 
F . 

50-59 " M. 
F . 

F . 

23 
Nil 

137 
57 
15 
39 

Nil 
2 

Nil 

tt 

1 
Nil 

tt 
a 
it 

tt 

3 
5 

44 
31 
12 
63 

Nil 
19 

NU 
9 

Nil 
5 

Nil 
3 

Nil 
1 

Nil 

1 
Nil 

15 
7 

361 
74 

250 
77 

Nil 

tt 

tl 
It 
It 

It 

tt 

It 

tl 

22 
NU 

253 
48 

576 
93 

436 
35 

201 
15 

116 
17 
92 
14 
73 
15 
76 

9 
44 

1 
21 

Nil 

Nil 

19 
10 
28 
32 

Nil 

tt 
It 
it 
it 

tt 

tt 
tt 

tt 

If 

1 
Nil 

20 
Nil 

18 
Nil 

tt 

tt 
tl 

tt 

lit 

tt 

tl 

IS 

ru 
( 
t 

15 
fil 

16 
fil 

1 
(il 

( 

t 
t 

t 

t 
t 

t 

1 
Nil 

39 
7 

34 
10 

Nil 

tl 

ft 

tt 
tt 
It 
ft 
tt 
tt 

65 
12 

873 
242 
933 
330 
436 
57 

201 
24 

116 
23 
92 
17 
73 
16 
76 
9 

44 
2 

21 

Totals M. 
F . 

175 
99 

59 
137 

626 
158 

1,910 
247 

47 
42 

39 
32 

74 
17 

2,930 

•m 


