of subjects who become useful and respected citizens. The Canadian Ticket-of-Leave system has indeed proven well worth while from a humanitarian as well as from an economical standpoint. The following statement gives a report of the Ticket-of-Leave Section from its inauguration to Mar. 31, 1946.

Released on Ticket-of-Leave from penitentiaries	No. 15, 501 18, 655
Total Releases	34,156
Revocations and cancellations of licences for failure to comply with conditions Forfeitures of licences on account of convictions of indictable offences Sentences completed on Ticket-of-Leave in good standing Sentences not yet completed	31,833
Delinquent percentage	5.5

Section 3.—Statistics of Corrective and Reformative Institutions

On June 1, 1946, there were 24 corrective and reformative institutions in Canada with a total inmate population of 3,662; of this number 2,930 were males and 732 were females. Of the total number of institutions, 13 were for males and 11 for females.

5.—Inmates of Corrective and Reformative Institutions, by Age Groups, as at June 1, 1946

Nore.—These institutions report at five-year intervals: figures given in this table are preliminary figures for the year 1946.

	N.S.	N.B.	0	Ont.	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	B.C.	Total
Institutions and Age Group	N.B.	N.D.	Que.	Ont.	Man.	Dask.	Alla.	D.C.	1004
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Institutions M. F.	2 2	2 1	2 2	5 3	1 1	Nil "	Nil 1	1 1	13 11
Under 10 years M. F.	23 Nil	35	15 7	22 Nil	Nil "	Nil ¹	Nil "	1 Nil	65 12
10–14 " M. F.	137 57	44 31	361 74	253 48	19 · 10	20 Nil	" 15	39 7	873 242
15–19 " M. F.	15 39	12 63	250 77	576 93	28 32	18 Nil	Nil 16	34 10	933 330
20-24 " M. F.	Nil 2	Nil 19	Nil	436 35	Nil "	"	Nil 1	Nil "	436
25–29 " ^{F.} F.	Nil "	Nil 9	"	201 15	"	"	Nil "	"	201 24
30–34 " ^T . F.	"	Nil 5	"	116 17	"	"	"	"	116 23
35-39 " M. F.	Nil "	Nil 3	"	92 14	"	"	"	"	92 17
40-44 " M. F.	"	Nil 1	"	73 15		"	"	"	73
45-49 " M. F.	"	Nil	"	76	"	"	"	"	76
50–59 " <u>M.</u> F.	"	"	"	44 1	"	"	"	"	23 92 17 73 16 76 9 44 21
60 or over M. F.	"	Nil "	"	21 Nil	"	"	"	"	- 21
Totals M. F.	175 99	59 137	626 158	1,910 247	47 42	39 -	- 32	74 17	2,930